unincorporated-area-of-the-county Lee County and relate back to September 1, 1989.
Existing activities include all activities that were issted-a- approved by the County under

a valid building permit or occupational license or-ferwhich-a-compteted buitding-permit-or
OCC i icense-application-was-fited-and-accepted-by-the-appropriate-departmento
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Sec. 14-208. Applicability of article.

(a)  This article only applies to a particular land use or activity, whether that land
use or activity is classified as a residential or commercial use, when:

(1)  The aggregate sum of all quantities of any one regulated substance on a
given parcel or in a certain building exceeds 110 gallons if the substance is
a liquid, or 1,110 pounds if the substance is a solid; or

(2)  Nosingle substance exceeds the limits referenced in subsection (a)(1) of this
section but the aggregate sum of all regulated substances present on a given
parcel or in a given building exceeds 110 gallons if the substances are
liquids, or 1,110 pounds if the substances are solids.

(b)  Where regulated substances are dissolved in or mixed with nonregulated
substances, only the actual quantity of the regulated substance present will be used to
determine compliance. Where a regulated substance is a liquid, the total volume of the
regulated substance present in a solution or mixture of the substance with other
substances will be determined by volume percent composition of the regulated substances.

(c)  This article applies to all storage facilities for petroleum products which-are
not regulated by F.S. §376.317 or E.A.C. chapters 4+7-6t 62-761 and 62-762, Horida
Adrmin  e-Code.




